Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education

No. EDN(TE)E(1)41/2016 Dated: Shimla-2, the

09.04.2021

ORDER

In continuation of this Department's order of even Number dated 07.04.2021 the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order to modify the posting of Sh. Sachin Sharma, S/o Sh. Mahender Lal, Village Dari, P.O. Chail Chowk, Tehsil Chachyot, District-Mandi, H.P as Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Bhadrota, Tehsil Sarkaghat, District Mandi, H.P. instead of Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute, Udaipur, District Lahual & Spiti, H.P in public interest.

By order

Dr. Ajay Sharma Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla-2 the Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-171003
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commissioner, Shimla w.r.t. his letter No. 3-29/2014-PSC(R-II), dated 30th May, 2016.
- 4. The Advocate General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 5. The Director, Technical Education, HP Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi w.r.t. his letter No. STV (IT)H-B(2)-5/2013-Loose-17222 dated 02/03/2021 with the request to apprise the Hon'ble High Court through Ld. Advocate General H.P accordingly by filing compliance affidavit.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Udaipur District Lahual & Spiti, H.P.
- 7. The Principal, Govt. Industrial Training Institute, Bhadrota District Mandi.
- 8. Sh. Sachin Sharma, S/o Sh. Mahender Lal, Village Dari, P.O. Chail Chowk, Tehsil-Chachyot, District-Mandi, H.P.
- 9. Guard File.

(Sanjay Chauhan)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh